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 Thank you for your inquiry regarding an SDS for Sta-Dri®. Please be aware that 
no SDS exists for Sta-Dri® as this is considered an “article” under the Hazard 
Communication Standard (HCS) and is exempt from the SDS requirement.  
 
https://www.osha.gov/pls/oshaweb/owadisp.show_document?p_table=standards
&p_id=10099 
 
Articles (as that term is defined in paragraph (c) of this section);  
1910.1200 (c) defines an article as:  
 
Article means a manufactured item other than a fluid or particle: (i) which is 
formed to a specific shape or design during manufacture; (ii) which has end use 
function(s) dependent in whole or in part upon its shape or design during end 
use; and (iii) which under normal conditions of use does not release more than 
very small quantities, e.g., minute or trace amounts of a hazardous chemical (as 
determined under paragraph (d) of this section), and does not pose a physical 
hazard or health risk to employees.  
 
 
 We hope this satisfies your needs. If more information is required, or if you have 
additional questions, please call 717-698-1403. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

555 Centennial Ave.,PO Box 505, Hanover, PA 17331(717) 698-1403FAX (717) 698-1610 
Websites:  www.beachfilters.com●www.sta-dri.com●E-mail: sales@beachfilters.com 

https://www.osha.gov/pls/oshaweb/owadisp.show_document?p_table=standards&p_id=10099
https://www.osha.gov/pls/oshaweb/owadisp.show_document?p_table=standards&p_id=10099

